Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VNUS Medical Technologies, Inc.	06/26/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VNUS Medical Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	15 Hampshire Street	
City:	Mansfield	
State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02048	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 78

500991361

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5609598
Patent Number:	5730136
Patent Number:	5810847
Patent Number:	6014589
Patent Number:	6033397
Patent Number:	6033398
Patent Number:	6036687
Patent Number:	6071277
Patent Number:	6135997
Patent Number:	6139527
Patent Number:	6149660
Patent Number:	6152899
Patent Number:	6165172
Patent Number:	6179832
Patent Number:	6200312
	PATENT

REEL: 023379 FRAME: 0892

Patent Number:	6231507
Patent Number:	6237606
Patent Number:	6258084
Patent Number:	6263248
Patent Number:	6322559
Patent Number:	6361496
Patent Number:	6398780
Patent Number:	6401719
Patent Number:	6613045
Patent Number:	6638273
Patent Number:	6682526
Patent Number:	6689126
Patent Number:	6752803
Patent Number:	6769433
Patent Number:	6969388
Patent Number:	6981972
Patent Number:	7041098
Patent Number:	7163546
Patent Number:	7396355
Patent Number:	7402320
Patent Number:	7406970
Patent Number:	7517349
Application Number:	09825741
Application Number:	10396672
Application Number:	10775841
Application Number:	10754919
Application Number:	10914050
Application Number:	11212539
Application Number:	11280778
Application Number:	11222069
Application Number:	11313512
Application Number:	11197849
Application Number:	11407482
Application Number:	11339927
Application Number:	11339978
r	PATENT

Application Number:	11339975
Application Number:	11340183
Application Number:	11407689
Application Number:	11407847
Application Number:	11472793
Application Number:	11236316
Application Number:	11490638
Application Number:	11491067
Application Number:	11491346
Application Number:	11491424
Application Number:	11581596
Application Number:	11491348
Application Number:	11491065
Application Number:	11732771
Application Number:	11696696
Application Number:	11407858
Application Number:	11957238
Application Number:	12140219
Application Number:	12110169
Application Number:	12126727
Application Number:	12258358
Application Number:	12264170
Application Number:	12181277
Application Number:	12206649
Application Number:	12340265
Application Number:	12406914
Application Number:	61139509
Application Number:	61166670

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)501-3526

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6315015700

Email: docket@cdfslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carter, DeLuca, Farrell & Schmidt, LLP

Address Line 1: 445 Broad Hollow Rd.

Address Line 2: Suite 420

Address Line 4: Melville, NEW	Iress Line 4: Melville, NEW YORK 11747	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1502-561	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pina M. Campagna	
Total Attachments: 5 source=00044914#page1.tif source=00044914#page2.tif source=00044914#page3.tif source=00044914#page4.tif source=00044914#page5.tif		

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

VNUS MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

INTO

VNUS MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Pursuant to Sections 103 and 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Sections 18-204 and 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

VNUS Medical Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the conversion of the Corporation into a Delaware limited liability company (the "Conversion") under the name VNUS Medical Technologies, LLC (the "Company"):

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is VNUS Medical Technologies, Inc. The name under which the Corporation was originally incorporated is VNUS Medical Technologies, Inc.

SECOND: The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on the 4th day of January, 1995.

THIRD: The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted is VNUS Medical Technologies, LLC.

FOURTH: The Conversion has been approved in accordance with Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

FIFTH: The Conversion shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion and the Certificate of Formation of the Company.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

PATENT

REEL: 023379 FRAME: 0897

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed on this 26% day of June, 2009.

VNUS MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

By:

Name: Matthew J. Nicolella Title: Authorized Person

480527.02-Boston Server 1A - MSW



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "VNUS MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VNUS MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "VNUS MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2009, AT 10:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

8100V

090651201

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 7386135

DATE: 06-26-09

006

VNUS Medical Technologies, Inc. VNUS Medical Technologies II, Inc. 15 Hampshire Street Mansfield, MA 02048

SKARDEL LLC → 913027393673

June 25, 2009

Secretary of State of Delaware 401 Federal Street Dover, DE

Dear Sir/Madam:

VNUS Medical Technologies, Inc. and VNUS Medical Technologies II, Inc., each a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, each hereby consents to the formation of VNUS Medical Technologies, LLC in the State of Delaware.

Very truly yours,

VNUS MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

/s/ Matthew J. Nicolella By:

Name: Matthew J. Nicolella

Vice President and Title: Assistant Secretary

VNUS MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES II, INC.

/s/ Matthew J. Nicolella By:

Name: Matthew J. Nicolella

Title: Vice President and

Assistant Secretary

478118.01-Boston Server IA - MSW

PATENT REEL: 023379 FRAME: 0900

RECORDED: 10/19/2009